Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
SOCIAL SERVICES PORTFOLIO
2015-16 Additional Estimates Hearings

Outcome Number: Cross Outcome - Across Programmes Question No: SQ16-000069

Topic: Report Printing
Hansard page: Written

Senator Joe Ludwig asked:

Since the change of Prime Minister on 14 September, 2015:

1. Have any reports, budget papers, statements, white papers or report-like documents printed for or by the department been pulped, put in storage, shredded or disposed of?

2. If so please give details; name of report, number of copies, cost of printing, who order the disposal, reason for disposal

Answer:

1. Since 14 September 2015 no documents have been pulped, shredded or disposed of.
Three documents have been stored.

2. Storage
The Department contracts National Mailing & Marketing Pty Limited (NMM) for offsite management and storage of publications.

Number of Original Printing
N copies number of | cost (GST
ame of product . . : -
remaining copies inclusive)
printed
Third Year Action Plan 2015-2018:
National Framework for Protecting 152 800 $1,419.00
Australia’s Children 2009-2020
Footprints in Time Community
Findings from Wave 6 Making Tracks 0 3,000 $2,398.00
National Disability Strategy Progress
Report to COAG 2014 146 532 $3,696.00

DSS adheres to the Digital Service Standards that have been released by the Digital

Transformation Office, which encourages all Departments to produce information online.

